09/402429	
FORM PTO-1595 01 - 11 - 2000	COMPRESENTE TO DERINA MEDICAL COMPRESENTATION OF CO
(Rev. 6-93)	Fatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	attached original documents or copy thereof.
101241966	***************************************
Name of conveying parties: Names: John C. Zeigler	Name: Houston Advanced Research Center
Scott D. Peck	Name. Houston Advanced Research Center
Cook B. Feek	
Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached?	A 44
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 4800 Research Forest Drive
■ Assignment □ Merger	The Woodlands, Texas 77381
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
□ Otter.	
Execution Date: September 28 and October 4, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	091402429
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the xecution date of the application is: September 28 and October 4, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Rodney M. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Address:	■ Enclosed
Anderson, Levine & Lintel	■ Deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit
12160 Abrams Road, Suite 111 Dallas, TX	account
	Deposit account number:
	01-1615
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/14/1999 WELAYBRU 00000058 09402429 DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rodney M. Anderson 7 Oct 1999	
Name of person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0048

HOUSTON ADVANCED RESEARCH CENTER ASSIGNMENT

Attorneys' Docket No. HARC.9601US

27725 Hardin Store Road, Magnolia, Texas

WHEREAS, we, John C. Zeigler, of 708-Glen-Haven; Conroc, Texas; and Scott D. Peck, of 15 Owls Cove, The Woodlands, Texas, are inventors of an invention or improvement HIGH-SPEED SUPERCONDUCTING PERSISTENT SWITCH for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on April 11, 1997 under Provisional Application No. 60/043,791; and for which PCT International Application PCT/US98/07067 was filed on April 9, 1998, claiming priority from the above-referenced United States provisional application, and for which we have executed, on even date herewith, an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America by way of entry into the national stage in the United States based upon the above-referenced PCT International Application; and

WHEREAS, Houston Advanced Research Center, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at The Woodlands, in the State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Houston Advanced Research Center, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention disclosed in said provisional application, all regular patent applications claiming priority from said provisional application, including all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted from any such application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Houston Advanced Research Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Houston Advanced Research Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify, in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0049 generally do everything possible to aid the said Houston Advanced Research Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on the dates noted hereinbelow.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 28 day of September 1999.

NORMA ROJAS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires AUG. 3, 2002

State of Texas

Assignor:

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the u day of October

State of Texas

RECORDED: 10/07/1999

NORMA ROJAS lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires AUG. 3, 2002

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0050